

COUNTY OF HUMBOI DT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1959, Version: 1

Code Enforcement Reorganization

That the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors direct staff to cease using the current referral process and have all code enforcement complaints directed to the Code Enforcement Unit; allow the Code Enforcement Unit to enforce local and state laws and regulations regarding commercial marijuana cultivation and abandoned vehicles on public property without receiving a complaint from the public; determine the best department location for the Code Enforcement Unit; and assign the Code Enforcement Unit to the selected department with transition to be completed by January 1, 2018.